TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM846562

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900804702	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Shadows Limited		07/06/2022	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReliaQuest, LLC		
Street Address:	1001 Water St, Suite 1900		
City:	Tampa,		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33602		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4634437	DIGITAL SHADOWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063307-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from Digital Shadows Limited to ReliaQuest LLC for US Reg. No.

4634437#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment from Digital Shadows Limited to ReliaQuest LLC for US Reg. No.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008228 FRAME: 0992

900807321

4634437#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008228 FRAME: 0993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of July 6, 2022 by and between Digital Shadows Limited, a United Kingdom limited company (ltd.) having its principal place of business at Floor 6 7 Westferry Circus, Canary Wharf, London, E14 4HD, United Kingdom ("<u>Assignor</u>") and ReliaQuest, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1001 Water St, Suite 1900, Tampa, FL 33602 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>."

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark and trademark registration identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the portion of the business associated with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks and has not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Assigned Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Assigned Trademarks; together with the portion of the business and goodwill symbolized by said Assigned Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate the purposes hereof, including but not limited to any documents required by the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

Digital Shadows Limited

ReliaQuest, LLC

By: Jody keeliv

Name: Jody Keeling

Title: VP, Legal

By: Jody keeling
Name: Jody Kooling

Name: Jody Keeling Title: VP, Legal

1

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
DIGITAL SHADOWS	86122611	4634437	Registered
	11/19/2013	11/4/2014	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008228 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 10/05/2023